## **ERRATA**

## Unexpected Thymic Hyperplasia in Transgenic Mice Harboring a Neuronal Promoter Fused with Simian Virus 40 Large T Antigen

FLORENCE M. BOTTERI, HERMAN VAN DER PUTTEN, DEBORAH F. WONG, CAROL A. SAUVAGE, AND RONALD M. EVANS

Gene Expression Laboratory and Cancer Biology Laboratory, The Salk Institute, San Diego, California 92138

Volume 7, no. 9, p. 3178, abstract, lines 6 and 7: "These cells are derived from the neural crest, have endocrine properties, and are known to produce thymic hormones" should read "These cells have endocrine properties and are known to produce thymic hormones."

Page 3182, legend to Fig. 5: In line 7, "(a)" should read "(d)"; in line 10, "(b)" should read "(c)"; in line 13, "(c)" should read "(b)" and "stained" should read "costained"; in line 15, "(d)" should read "(a)"; in line 21, "(a and b)" should read "(d and c)" and "(c and d)" should read "(b and a)."

## Phycomyces blakesleeanus TRP1 Gene: Organization and Functional Complementation in Escherichia coli and Saccharomyces cerevisiae

JOSÉ L. REVUELTA AND MAKKUNI JAYARAM

Department of Molecular Biology, Research Institute of Scripps Clinic, La Jolla, California 92037

Volume 7, no. 8, p. 2667, column 2, line 7: "(9)" should read "(29)."

Page 2668, Fig. 5: The amino acid sequence of P. blakesleeanus TRP1 should read "FHAGQIPYVTQ."

Page 2669, legend to Fig. 5, line 4: Should read "protein, in which the glutamine amidotransferase, indolglycerol phosphate synthase, and phosphoribosyl anthranilate isomerase activities."